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Notes:
Centro Centroamericano de Poblacién is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.
Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.

Last update: July 16 2016.


https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html

Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1996

Sexo Edad x
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres

Sexo Edad x
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres

ol - O

10
15
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35
40
45
50
55
60
65
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75
80
85
90
95
100

ol - O

10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100

mx
0.012629
0.000588
0.000272
0.000358
0.000898
0.001201
0.001547
0.001907

0.0019
0.002799
0.003923
0.005336
0.009337
0.013629
0.020848
0.035668
0.055816
0.082629
0.140475
0.209094

0.32622
0.55

mx
0.010575
0.000407
0.000302
0.000233
0.000416
0.000411
0.000568
0.000675

0.00095
0.001633
0.002659
0.003461
0.005416
0.009625
0.014993
0.024901
0.040204
0.065319
0.126732
0.183453
0.309702
0.418919

ax
0.012498
0.002349
0.001357
0.00179
0.004482
0.005987
0.007705
0.009494
0.009457
0.013901
0.019435
0.026349
0.045707
0.065958
0.099361
0.164013
0.24501
0.343075
0.508734
0.654477
0.810699
1

ax
0.010482
0.001628
0.00151
0.001165
0.002077
0.002052
0.002836
0.003369
0.004738
0.008131
0.01321
0.017182
0.026766
0.047081
0.072426
0.117755
0.182985
0.281596
0.478325
0.610016
0.823625
1

Ix

Ix

100000
98750
98518
98384
98208
97768
97183
96434
95519
94615
93300
91487
89076
85005
79398
71509
59781
45134
29649
14566

5033
953

100000
98952
98791
98641
98527
98322
98120
97842
97512
97050
96261
94990
93357
90859
86581
80310
70853
57888
41587
21695

8461
1492

dx

dx

1250
232
134
176
440
585
749
916
903

1315

1813

2411

4071

5607

7889

11728
14647
15484
15084

9533

4080
953

1048
161
149
115
205
202
278
330
462
789

1272

1632

2499

4278

6271

9457

12965
16301
19892
13234
6968
1492

Lx

Lx

98960
394430
492262
491480
490026
487412
484152
480090
475297
469926
462222
451764
436075
411398
378410
328822
262412
187396
107376

45592

12507

1732

99120
395412
493608
492918
492128
491091
489960
488442
486524
483356
478308
471522
461328
444449
418250
379786
322485
249559
156963

72140

22500

3562

TX

7449744
7350783
6956352
6464090
5972610
5482584
4995171
4511020
4030929
3555632
3085706
2623484
2171720
1735645
1324247
945837
617014
354603
167207
59831
14239
1732

TX

7893412
7794292
7398880
6905272
6412354
5920226
5429135
4939174
4450733
3964209
3480852
3002544
2531022
2069694
1625246
1206996
827210
504724
255165
98202
26063
3562

ex

ex

74.5
74.44
70.61

65.7
60.82
56.08

514
46.78

422
37.58
33.07
28.68
24.38
20.42
16.68
13.23
10.32

7.86

5.64

411

2.83

1.82

78.93
78.77
74.89
70
65.08
60.21
55.33
50.48
45.64
40.85
36.16
31.61
27.11
22.78
18.77
15.03
11.67
8.72
6.14
4.53
3.08
2.39



